2018-2019 FEE SCHEDULE FOR WATER RATES

	<u>*2015-2017</u>	2018	2019
Base	current 20.14	20.14	21.25
Ea. Add. 1,000 gal. up to 2,000 gal.	0.00	1.06	1.12
Ea. Add. 1,000 gal. up to 10,000 gal.	8.61	9.10	9.60
Ea. Add. 1,000 gal. over 10,000 gal.	8.61	9.25	9.76

*2015-2017 charges included the first 2,000 gallons. This is no longer permitted by State of Minnesota as a "conservation rate".

Non-Resident Water	* <u>2015-17</u>	2018	2019
Base	current 24.17	24.17	25.50
Ea. Add. 1,000 gal.up to 2,000 gal.	0.00	1.27	1.34
Ea. Add. 1,000 gal. up to 10,000 gal.	10.63	10.92	11.52
Ea. Add. 1,000 gal. over 10,000 gal.	10.63	11.10	11.71
Papermakers escrow/1,000 gal.	3.39	3.39	3.39

*2015-2017 charges included the first 2,000 gallons. This is no longer permitted by State of Minnesota as a "conservation rate".

NOTE: The 2019 rates are subject to further review and revision during preparation of the 2019 budget.

The rates are effective for water use starting February 20, 2018 and billed on March 20, 2018.

Passed its first reading the 2nd day of January 2018. Passed its second and final reading the 16th day of January 2018.

Published: Wednesday, January 24, 2018